SIMPLIFIED SCHEMATIC
Figure 1. Simplifi ed Block Diagram
The SHM-43 sample-hold utilizes a proprietary
architecture in delivering an acquisition time of 35
nanoseconds maximum to 0.01% and 20 nanosec-
onds maximum to 0.1% accuracy.
Operation requires +15V and ±5V supplies and
the analog input range is ±2V. Packaged in a small

www.murata-ps.com email: data.acquisition@murata-ps.com
25 Sep 2009 MDA_SHM-43.B02 Page 1 of 5
ORDERING GUIDE SUMMARY
Model Number Temperature Range
 SHM-43MC 0 to +70 °C, non-RoHs
 SHM-43MC-C 0 to +70 °C, RoHS-6 hazardous substance compliant*
SHM-43MM -55 to +125 °C , non-RoHs
*Does not claim EU RoHS exemption 7b – lead in solder.
Contact Murata Power Solutions for availability of MlL-STD-883 versions.
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
INPUT/OUTPUT CONNECTIONS
Pin Function Pin Function
1 Input 8 S/H Out
2 Ref Bypass 9 +5 Bypass
3 Power Gnd 10 -5 Bypass
4 Digital +5V 11 Analog Ground
5 S/H or S/H 12 +15V Power
6 S/H Control 13 -15V Power
7 Digital Ground 14 Analog +5V
Tolerances unless otherwise specifi ed:
2 PL DEC ±O.02  3 PL DEC ±0.002
 ±(O.50) ±(O.05)
Dimensions in inches (mm)
 0.010
(0.254)
 0.010
(0.254)
 0.010
(0.254)
0.018
(0.46)
0.040
(1.02)
0.20
(5.10)
0.79
(20.01) 0.49
(12.45)
0.025
(0.64)
PIN 1 INDEX
SHM-43
0.300
(7.62)
 0.16
(4.06)
SHM-43
High-Speed, 0.01% Hybrid Sample/Hold
www.murata-ps.com email: data.acquisition@murata-ps.com
25 Sep 2009 MDA_SHM-43.B02 Page 2 of 5
Functional Specifi cations
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Apply over the operating temperature range, ±1 Volt input range, 100Ω load, +15V, ±5V nominal
supplies, unless otherwise specifi ed.
PARAMETERS   MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Input Voltage Range -2 — +2 Volts
Input lmpedance 50 160 —  Kohms
Digital Imputs
 (Digital Supply = +5V)
Logic Levels
 Logic 1  3.8 — — Vdc
 Logic 0  — — 1.35 Vdc
Logic Loading
 Logic 1 — 1 5 μA
 Logic 0 — 1 5 μA
OUTPUTS
Voltage Range ±2 — — V
Output Current 50 — — mA
Output lmpedance (DC) — 0.1 0.25 Ohms
Stable Capacative Load 50 — — pF
PERFORMANCE
Nonlinearity, DC (±1V)
 +25 ˚C  — — 0.01 %